authorization as set out above and the balance of the existing authorized capital is consequently 

cancelled, Article 6 would be amended as follows: 

- Paragraph a) would be amended as follows: 

“a) the board of directors is authorized to increase the Company capital, in one or more 

transactions, with a maximum amount of one hundred fifty million euro (EUR 150,000,000). 

This authorization is granted to the board of directors for a period of three years starting on 

the date of the publication in the Belgian State Gazette of the amendment to the articles of 

association of the Company resolved by the extraordinary general meeting of shareholders